© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
Series 411
SPDT Non-Latching
Established Reliability / Military Relay
411\072021
SERIES RELAY TYPE
  411 SPDT basic relay
  411D SPDT relay with internal diode for coil transient suppression

(26 = 26.5 V)
Military Qualified (JAN) Relays
Part Numbering System (Note 5 & 6)
Q = Solder-Coated Leads (Sn60/ Pb40)
No Suffix = Gold-Plated Leads
© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 3
Series 411
SPDT Non-Latching
Established Reliability / Military Relay
411\072021
GENERAL ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (-65 °C to 125 °C unless otherwise noted. See notes 2 & 3.)
Contact Arrangement 1 Form C (SPDT)
Rated Duty Continuous
Contact Resistance 0.1 Ω max.;    0.2 Ω max. afterlife at  A / 28 Vdc
Contact Load Rating (DC)
Resistive:          1 A/ 28 Vdc
Inductive:          200 mA/ 28 Vdc (320mH)
Lamp:                100 mA / 28 Vdc (320mH)
Low level:          10 to 50 μA @ 10 to 50 mV
Contact Load Rating (AC) Resistive:   250 mA / 115Vac, 60 and 400 Hz (Case not grounded)
                  100 mA / 115 Vac, 60 and 400 Hz (Case grounded)
Contact Life Ratings
10,000,000  cycles (typical) at low level
  1,000,000  cycles (typical) at 0.5 A / 28 Vdc resistive
    100,000   cycles min. at all other loads specified above
Contact Overload Rating 2 A / 28 Vdc Resistive (100 cycles min.)
Coil Operating Power 300 mW typical at nominal rated voltage
Contact Carry Rating Contact Factory
Operate Time 2.0 msec max. at nominal rated coil voltage
Release Time
411 1.5 ms max.
411D
411DD
411T
4.0 ms max.
Contact Bounce 1.5 ms max.
Intercontact Capacitance 0.4 pf typical
Insulation Resistance 10,000 MΩ min. between mutually isolated terminals
Dielectric Strength
(Vrms/60 Hz) Atmospheric pressure : 500 70,000 ft : 125
Negative Coil
Transient
(Vdc)
411D
411DD
411T
1.0 max.
Diode P.I.V
(Vdc)
411D
411DD
411T
100 min.
411 Transistor
Characteristics
Base Turn Off Voltage (Vdc) 0.3 min
Emitter-Base breakdown Voltage (BVEBO) (Vdc) 6.0 min
Collector-Base breakdown Voltage (BVCBO) (Vdc) (Ic = 100µA) 75 min
TYPICAL DC CONTACT RATING (RESISTIVE)
LO
A